93" RUNNING

$100,000 MONMOUTH OAKS

TO BE RUN AUGUST 12, 2017

GRADE 3 °® FILLIES, 3-YEAR-OLDS °* 1
1:41.80 - BLUSHING K.D.

STAKES RECORD:

HISTORIC HIGHLIGHTS

The designation “Oaks” was established in England, and the first Epsom
Oaks was contested in 1779, actually a year before the first Derby was run.
The tradition of Oaks (for fillies) and Derby (for colts) has continued ever
since for 3-year-old events. Thus, at the old Monmouth Park, it was natural
to name the prestigious 3-year-old filly race the Monmouth Oaks, and it has
lived up to the lofty tradition since 1871.

CHAMPIONSHIP PARTICIPATION

YEAR HORSE FINISH CHAMPIONSHIP
1947 First Flight Won 1946 Champion 2-Year-Old Filly
1953 Grecian Queen Won 1953 Champion 3-Year-Old Filly
1954 Evening Out Won 1953 Champion 2-Year-Old Filly
1955 Misty Morn Won 1955 Champion 3-Year-Old Filly
1955 Champion Handicap Mare
1959 Royal Native Won 1959 Champion 3-Year-Old Filly
1960 Champion Handicap Mare
Silver Spoon 3rd Hall of Fame Member
1961 Primonetta 2nd 1962 Champion Handicap Mare
1963 Lamb Chop Won 1963 Champion 3-Year-Old Filly
1968 Dark Mirage Won 1968 Champion 3-Year-Old Filly
Hall of Fame Member
1969 Gallant Bloom Won 1968 Champion 2-Year-Old Filly
1969 Champion 3-Year-Old Filly
1969 Champion Handicap Mare
Hall of Fame Member
1970 Office Queen 3rd 1970 Champion 3-Year-Old Filly
1971 Forward Gal Won 1970 Champion 2-Year-Old Filly
1973 Desert Vixen Won 1973 Champion 3-Year-Old Filly
1974 Champion Older Filly or Mare
Hall of Fame Member
1976 Revidere Won 1976 Champion 3-Year-Old Filly
1982 Christmas Past Won 1982 Champion 3-Year-Old Filly
1984 Life’s Magic Won 1984 Champion 3-Year-Old Filly
1985 Won Breeders’ Cup Distaff
1985 Champion Older Filly or Mare
1996 Yanks Music 2nd 1996 Champion 3-Year-Old Filly
1999 Silverbulletday Won 1998 Won Breeders’ Cup Juvenille Fillies
1998 Champion 2-Year-Old Filly
1999 Champion 3-Year-Old Filly
Hall of Fame Member
2000 Spain Won 2000 Won Breeders’ Cup Distaff
2001 Unbridled Elaine Won 2001 Won Breeders’ Cup Distaff

1/16 MILES
(1997)

RUNNING LINES

The Monmouth Oaks, with its first running in 1871, is the oldest Oaks still
run in America. Races such as the Kentucky Oaks (1875) and the Coaching
Club American Oaks (1917) came after the Monmouth version.

The roll call of Monmouth Oaks winners is filled with the best fillies in
the history of the sport. In the 1800s, eventual Hall of Famers Miss Woodford
(1883) and Firenze (1887) captured the Oaks. The race started off at a mile
and a half, the distance of the Epsom Oaks, but was switched to a mile and
a quarter prior to those two champions competing in it.

Dark Mirage, who developed into a marvelous filly after she stretched
out to routes, won the 1968 Monmouth Oaks. Dark Mirage, the first horse to
win the NewYork Filly Triple Crown, clinched a well-deserved championship
that year, and her efforts that season were impressive enough to earn her a
spot in the Hall of Fame.

Since 1947, 17 champion fillies have competed in the Monmouth Oaks,
while five of the previous winners earned spots in the Hall of Fame.

Interestingly, two Monmouth Oaks competitors “prepped” in the Kentucky
Derby against males. In 1959, Silver Spoon was fifth in the Derby, while in
1984 Life's Magic finished eighth in the Churchill Downs classic.

Two Altazano went on an “OaksTour” in 1994, winning the Fair Grounds
Oaks, Sam Houston Oaks, Coaching Club American Oaks and Marie DeBartolo
Oaks in addition to her win in the Monmouth Oaks.

Spain (2000) and Unbridled Elaine (2001) both went on to capture the
Breeders’ Cup Distaff following their victories in the Monmouth Oaks.

176 MILES. (140" ) MONMOUTH OAKS Grade IIL Purse $100,000 FOR FILLIES, THREE YEARS
OLD. By subscription of $100 each, which should accompany the nomination, $1,000 to pass the entry box
and $500 to start. The owner of the winner to receive $60,000, $20,000 to second, $10,000 to third, $6,000 to
fourth, $3,000 to fifth and $2,000 to sixth through last. Weight: 123 Ibs. Non-winners of $70,000 once in 2016
allowed 3 Ibs.; $45,000 since May 1, 2016, 5 Ibs.; $30,000 since May 1,2016, 7 Ibs. (Maiden, claiming and state
bred restricted races not considered.) The winning owner to receive a trophy presented by The Coaching
Club. Closed Sunday, August 7, 2016 with 20 nominations.

NINTH RACE

Monmouth
AUGUST 20, 2016

Value of Race:$101,000 Winner $60,000;second $20,000; third $10,000;fourth $6,000;fifth $3,000;sixth $2,000. Mutuel Pool
$174,824.00 Exacta Pool $100,349.00 Trifecta Pool $62,053.00 Superfecta Pool $29,907.00
Last Raced Horse M/Eqt. AWt PP St % % 3 Str Fin  Jockey 0dds $1
3J1y16 8Mth! Unbridled Mo L 31165 4 2nd 21 21525 ok LopezP 240
13J1y16 4Bel! Tejana L 31203 3 11 15 13 11 23 PradoES 170
24J1y16 10Sar4 Mo d'Amour L3132 1 #1340 3% 35 373 JuarezN 190
9J1y16 10Del2 APlace to Shine Lb31184 6 52 5 45 44 45 PedrozaB 11.70
9J1y16 10Del6 Downdraft Lb31ge 5 6 6 51 51 5 PenningtonF 4870
29J1y16 7Mth! Mo’ Green L 3161 2 35 3d6 6 6 GallardoAA 9.00
OFF AT5:10 Start Good. Won driving. Track fast.
TIME :24, :474, 1:121, 1:374, 1:441 ( :24.06, :47.92, 1:12.26, 1:37.84, 1:44.35)
6 -UNBRIDLED MO.........ccccccoovimiricnnnnn 680 320 260
$2 Mutuel Prices: 3-TEJANA 320 260
2-MO D’AMOUR..........ccooiiiciccicaaee 240

$2 EXACTA 6-3 PAID $22.60 $1 TRIFECTA 6-3-2
PAID $25.30 $1 SUPERFECTA 6-3-2-4 PAID $101.20
B. f, (Apr), byUncle Mo - Unbridled Waters, by Unbridled. Trainer Pletcher Todd A. Bred by Red Oak Stable (Ky).



OWNER

J. B.Theall
C. V. Whitney

MONMOUTH OAKS PAST WINNERS

TRAINER JOCKEY

J.Theall
S. Veitch

Lester Manor Stable G. Strate
Mrs. W. M. Jeffords O.White

Cain Hoy Stable
Greentree Stable

Mrs. M.W. O’Connor

Mrs. B. FE Whitaker
Mrs. G. D. Widener
Wheatley Stable
Mrs. V. G. Cardy
Reverie Knoll Farm
Calumet Farm

P. L. Grissom

F.W. Hooper

F.W. Hooper

E. B. Ryan

W. H. Perry

Miss Cavandish H. S. Nichols
Summer Scandal Harborvale Stable

YEAR HORSE

1871 Salina

1872 Woodbine
1873 Lizzie Lucas
1874 Regardless
1875 Ascension
1876 Patience

1877 Zoo-Zoo

1879 Ferida

1880 Nancy

1881 Thora

1882 Hiawassse
1883 Miss Woodford
1884 Duchess

1885 Wanda

1886 Dew Drop
1887 Firenze

1888 Los Angeles
1889 Senorita

1890 Her Highness
1891 Nellie Bly
1892 Yorkville Belle
1893 Augusta Belle
1946 Dorothy Brown
1947 First Flight
1948 Compliance
1949 Adile

1950 Siama

1951 Ruddy

1952 La Corredora
1953 Grecian Queen
1954 Evening Out
1955 Misty Morn
1956 Levee

1957 Romanita
1958 A Glitter

1959 Royal Native
1960 Teacation
1961 My Portrait
1962 Firm Policy
1963 Lamb Chop
1964

1965

1966 Natashka
1967 Quillo Queen
1968 Dark Mirage
1969 Gallant Bloom
1970 Kilts N Kapers
1971 Forward Gal
1972 Summer Guest
1973 Desert Vixen
1974 Honky Star
1975 Aunt Jin

1976 Revidere

1977 Small Raja
1978 Sharp Belle
1979 Burn’s Return
1980 Rose of Morn
1981 Prismatical
1982 Christmas Past
1983 Quixotic Lady
1984 Life’'s Magic
1985 Golden Horde

G. F Getty Il

M. Anderson

L. I. Miller

King Ranch

Mrs. M. W. Schott
Aisco Stable
Rokeby Stable
H.T. Mangurian Jr.
D. Lasater

P. Cresci

W. H. Perry

D. P. Reynolds
Aisco Stable
Ivanhoe Stable
Meadow Stable
Happy Valley Farm
C. Phipps

Ross Valley Farm
Hatley & Klein
Mrs. J.W. Walker Jr.

M. Jolley

J. Gaver

C. Hanford
J. Conway
J. Creevy

J. Fitzsimmons
N. McLeod
F. Sanders
H. Jones

K. Noe Sr.

C. Parke
J.Tinsley Jr.
E. Ryan

J. Maloney
R. Laurin

J. Garth

W. Peterson
J. Picou

E. King

W. Hirsch

H. Goodwin
W. Croll Jr.
E. Burch

T. Root

G. Potter

W. Hightower
D. Whiteley
T. Kelly

W. Croll Jr.
F. Schulhofer
R. Vanwert
L. Barrera

A. Penna Jr.
W. Stephens
D.W. Lukas
J.Thompson

Swim

Floyd
Barbee
Sparling
Lakeland
Feakes
Barrett
Hughes
Hughes
Donohue
Feakes

J. McLaughlin
Donohue
Onley

J. McLaughlin
S. Garrison
Hayward
Hamilton
Hamilton

F Taral

I. Murphy
Lamley

E. Guerin

E. Arcaro

J. Stout

E. Arcaro

E. Arcaro

T. Atkinson

I. Hanford

N. Shuk

E. Arcaro

E. Arcaro

H. Woodhouse
J. Skelly

I. Valenzuela
J. Culmone
W. Blum

R. Broussard
J. Sellers

H. Grant

H. Grant

G. Patterson
W. Shoemaker
E. Cardone
M.Ycaza

B. Baeza

G. Patterson
M. Hole
R.Turcotte
M. Hole

W. Blum

C. Marquez
J.Vasquez
M. Solomone
D.Thomas
J.Vasquez
D. Brumfield
D. Brumfield
J.Vasquez
E. Maple

J. Velasquez
W. McCauley

WT.
107
107
107
107
107
107
107
113
113
113
13
113
113
113
13
14
113
108
13
113
17
110
13
17
113
14
121
121
17
121
17
121
121
17
121
113
113
121
13
118
118
112
116
121
121
121
116
119
121
14
17
119
121
121
17
17
14
17
121
116
121
116

TIME
2:43'2
2:42
2:45
2:45
2:46"
2:48"4
2:444
2:16
2:19"4
2:14'2
2:23
2:20"2
2:14
2:144
2:10%4
2:12'2
2:15"
2:16'2
2:15
2:16"
2:08"4
2:10%4
1:45"
1:46
1:45
1:46
1:45"
1:48
1:46
1:57
1:50
1:50%
1:48*
1:50
1:522
1:50%
1:492
1:48%
1:494
1:51%
1:504
1:50°
1:502
1:52"
1:512
1:504
1:502
1:49
1:50'
1:49
1:49?
1:49
1:50%
1:493
1:522
1:484
1:502
1:494
1:48%
1:502
1:50
1:48

PURSE
1$1,900
12,450
12,850
12,800
12,250
12,700
12,500
12,100
12,700
12,790
12,790
13,100
12,890
12,890
12,690
13,540
14,300
13,900
15,040
14,260
13,710
13,040
10,000
13,075
11,975
12,425
12,825
19,500
26,750
59,300
63,000
61,800
56,600
59,700
56,600
55,000
57,900
56,800
57,200
56,100
56,250
57,350
54,650
54,150
54,650
54,150
57,450
57,700
56,500
57,650
59,450
54,300
55,750
55,350
55,050
54,950
55,050
82,500
111,750
107,950
161,750

*162,300

YEAR HORSE OWNER TRAINER
1986 Fighter Fox Kentucky Blue Stable L. Jolley
1987 Without Feathers D. Donahue D.W. Lukas
1988 Maplejinsky S. Kaskel P. Johnson
1989 Dream Deal G.W. Humphrey Jr. J. Pierce Jr.
1990 Pampered Star M. Engelson R. Frankel
1991 Fowda A. E. Paulson R. Lundy
1992 Diamond Duo H & D Stable W. Donovan
1993 Jacody M. Nanbri W. Donovan
1994 Two Altazano  H.V. Goodman M. Stidham
1995 Kathie's Colleen G. Schickedanz M. Keogh
1996 Top Secret J. H. Peace G. R. Arnold Il
1997 Blushing K. D. J & S Burns S. B. David Jr.
1998 Kirby’s Song  Kirby Canada Farm T. Attard
1999 Silverbulletday M. E. Pegram B. Baffert
2000 Spain TheThoroughbred Corp. D.W. Lukas
2001 Unbridled Elaine R. J. Davenport D.Vance
2002 Magic Storm  Overbrook Farm D.W. Lukas
&W. A. Marquard
2004 Capeside Lady So Madcapt Stable T. Pletcher
2005 Flying Glitter ~ R. & N. Kaster R.Werner
2006 Mo Cuishle J. Martin,T. O'Grady & B. Rucker T. Pletcher
2007 Talkin About Love Kevin Sleeter K. Sleeter
2008 Maren's Meadow River Ridge Ranch  J. L. Jones
2009 Just Jenda C. Jones J. L. Jones
2010 No SuchWord B. Jones C. Jones
20M Saavy Supreme WinStar Farm LLC  T. Pletcher
2012 Wine Princess B.Winemiller S. Margolis
2013 Seaneen Girl  N. Chowhan B. Flint
2014 Cassatt Fox Hill Farms, Inc. J. L. Jones
2015 Delightful Joy Sheep Pond PartnersC. Brown
2016 Unbridled Mo Red Oak Stable T.Pletcher

1t Winner's share of purse.
* Includes Breeders’ Cup Premium Award.
NOTE: Run at 1 1/2 miles from 1871-1877; 1 1/4 miles from 1879-1893; 1 1/16 miles from 1946-1952, 1996-2000, and 2004. Run

at Jerome Park in 1891. Run as Monmouth Bicentennial Oaks in 1976. Not run in 1878, 1894, 1895 and 2003.

JOCKEY
W. McCauley
C. Antley
C. Antley
C. Perret
J. Ferrer
R. Migliore
T.Turner
T.Turner
C. Perret
J. McAleney
J. Bravo
L. Meche
T. Kabel
J. Bailey
J. Velez Jr.
E. Coa
E. L. King Jr.

C. DeCarlo
E.Trujillo

J. Santos

S. Elliott

T. J.Thompson
G. Saez
T.Thompson
E.Trujillo

S. Bridgmohan
P. Lopez

K. Clark

P. Lopez

P. Lopez

WT.
14
116
13
14
121
121
121
121
121
112
14
121
121
121
14
121
112

115
116
118
118
122
122
122
118
17
116
116
120
116

TIME
1:49%
1:48
1:53%
1:49'
1:522
1:50?
1:512
1:50°
1:52
1:512
1:42"
1:414
1:43"
1:43
1:423
1:51
1:51

1:42
1:443
1:43.16
1:43.78
1:44.05
1:43.69
1:45.10
1:43.27
1:44.1
1:44.04
1:44.34
1:43.74
1:44.35

PURSE
*$166,950
*160,400
*175,000
150,000
150,000
150,000
150,000
150,000
150,000
150,000
*200,000
*200,000
*200,000
*200,000
*250,000
*250,000
*250,000

*200,000
*200,000
*200,000
*200,000
*150,000
150,000
150,000
150,000
100,000
100,000
100,000
100,000
100,000



